SPALDING COUNTY

Committed to Excellence

April 28, 2015	CONTACT:
PRESS RELEASE	LAUREN BROWN
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION	(770) 467-4750

SPALDING COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION TO HOST DISC GOLF TOURNAMENT

Spalding County Parks and Recreation is proud to announce Spalding County's first Disc Golf Tournament:

Wednesday, May 6th, 2015

at

Wyomia Tyus Olympic Park

1301 Cowan Road Griffin, GA

The Disc Golf course is near completion and has been well received around the state, resulting in an early tournament. Golfers from all over the State for Georgia are expected to attend the event. Registration begins at 9:30am followed by the Players Meeting at 10:30am, the First Tee Off at 11:00am and the Second Round at 3:00pm. Please join the Spalding County Board of Commissioners and the Spalding County Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission as we celebrate by tossing the first inaugural disc at 10:45am.

To register for the tournament, please visit: <u>http://www.discgolfscene.com/tournaments/The_Flight_of_the_Griffin_Open_2015</u>

The Griffin Disc Golf Association was founded by Mr. Jason Stowell and Mr. Kyle Wooddall, two local, passionate disc golf players. For more information on supporting this fantastic project, you may contact the Founders at griffindiscgolfassociation@gmail.com.

####